
 

 

SPICES BOARD
(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt of India)

Sugandha Bhavan, NH Bye Pass 
P.B No. 2277, Palarivattom P.O

Kochi – 682 025

Phone    0484-2333610-16,2347965

Email id: tis.sb-ker@gov.in

Website: www.indianspices.com

PUBLISHER: SHRI. BASISTH NARAYAN JHA

Prepared by
Trade Information Service

Spices Board, Kochi – 682 025

SPICE MARKET
Weekly

An Online Version of 
A journal Devote to the Promotion of Indian Spice Industry

CONTENTS

Cardamom Auction sales & Price………………..2

Domestic Price of Major Spices ………………….3 – 4

DISCLAIMER

The price given in this online publication is only indicative price to 
know  the  trend  and  view  of  the  Spice  Market.  These  prices  are 
obtained from secondary sources such as local market report available 
in India and few International Agencies. The Spices Board does not 
accept any responsibility for the loss or damage caused to the users of 
these  prices  in  the  context  of  business  contracts  or  other 
transactions/purpose

Spices Market Weekly

Vol. XXIV                                       No.10                          8th March 2025

mailto:tis.sb-ker@gov.in


CARDAMOM AUCTION SALE AND PRICES FOR THE WEEK ENDING 08.03.2025

STATE / CENTRE 
/ AUCTIONEER

    2024-2025 CROP SEASON       2023-2024 CROP SEASON 

  (THIS WEEK) (LAST YEAR SAME WEEK)

DATE

QTY. 
SOLD AVG.PRICE

DATE

QTY. 
SOLD AVG.PRICE

KERALA /
TAMIL NADU (KGS) (RS/KG) (KGS) (RS/KG)

PUTTADY - E-Auction 
Centre

MAS 03.03.2025 50512 2847.81 07.03.2024 72454 1446.49
CPMCS 05.03.2025 30771 2816.83 09.03.2024 67987 1376.15
GHC 08.03.2025 55197 2809.51 04.03.2024 67947 1411.01
KCPMC 06.03.2025 35007 2830.40 - - -
SSPTPL 06.03.2025 44678 2835.26 09.03.2024 41201 1337.71
KOKO - - - 05.03.2024 72183 1525.53
SICOAP 08.03.2025 36591 2766.94 05.03.2024 46072 1473.89
RNS 07.03.2025 39329 2838.70 - - -

   BODINAYAKANUR 
- E-Auction Centre

CPA 04.03.2025 18872 2751.02 07.03.2024 31713 1343.27
HEADER 04.03.2025 36019 2813.15 08.03.2024 38693 1350.53
CGF 03.03.2025 7962 2752.18 06.03.2024 17555 1351.79
ITCPC 07.03.2025 40089 2845.97 04.03.2024 76516 1453.03
SIGCL - - - 06.03.2024 77295 1411.25
SMTC 05.03.2025 56205 2851.65 08.03.2024 47702 1341.00

Total For the Week 451232 2822.88  657318 1415.13

    Domestic Price of Different Spices in Major Market Centres

Domestic Price of Black Pepper in different markets 

 Cochin Sirsi

Date Garbled Un Garbled Whole

03.03.2025 679 659 -

04.03.2025 680 660 -

05.03.2025 680 660 -

06.03.2025 680 660 -

07.03.2025 680 660 662.17

08.03.2025 682 652 654.31

09.03.2025  SUNDAY



Wholesale Price of Different Spices in Major Market Centres in India   for the Week Ending 
08/03/2025

SPICES Market Centre Grade Details

This Week  (Price in Rs./Kg)
Last Year Same Week (Price 
in Rs./Kg)

Min. Max. Min. Max.

CARDAMOM 
(SMALL)

Puttady and Bod-
inayakanur

AGEB 3155 3165 1910 1920

AGB 3055 3065 1810 1820

AGS 2905 2915 1710 1720

AGS1 2813 2823 1410 1420

POPPY SEED Chennai  1200 1350 1480 1600

CLOVES

Chennai  800 960 950 970

Cochin  790 810 900 910

Delhi NAGERCOIL 790 820 880 950

NUTMEG Cochin
WITH SHELL 230 280 200 230

WITH OUT SHELL 600 630 400 440

MACE Cochin RED BEST 1100 1200 650 650

CASSIA Chennai  270 290 235 280

SAFFRON New Delhi KASHMIRI 180000 190000 190000 200000

CARDAMOM 
(LARGE)

Gangtok
BADADANA 1650 1650 1250 1250

CHOTADANA 1450 1450 1100 1100

Delhi KANCHICUT 1600 1670 1330 1340

Siliguri

BADADANA WITH 
TAIL 1800 1800 1483 1483
BADADANA 
WITHOUT TAIL 1900 1900 1425 1425

CHOTADANA 1675 1675 1260 1260

CHILLI
Chennai RAMNAD NEW A/C 160 210 230 250

Guntur
NON COLD STOR-
AGE 100 138 85 203

GINGER
Chennai MERUTH 290 340 350 420

Karnataka  131 131 _ _

TURMERIC
Chennai

ERODE 125 135 90 105

SALEM 130 140 105 110

Nizamabad FINGER 100 123 80 182

CORIANDER
Chennai

DELUXE 70 75 115 135
RAJASTHAN 
GREEN 85 90 100 120

Ramganj  57 126 53 140

CUMIN

Chennai
No.1 340 380 500 540

ORDINARY 260 320 350 430

Jodhpur  177 225 190 370

Delhi  215 218 265 272

Unjha  169 274 255 278

FENNEL Chennai  80 140 220 350

FENUGREEK Chennai  75 130 80 105

MUSTARD SEED Chennai BIG 90 100 80 90



SMALL 75 85 55 70
AJWANSEED 
(BISHOP WEED)

Chennai
 120 210 150 240

POMEGRANATE 
SEED

New Delhi
 380 390 340 360

GARLIC Chennai MEDIUM 50 60 125 145

TAMARIND Chennai NEW 180 200 90 110
1) IPSTA, Cochin
2) Erode Market Committee
3) Vyapar Kerari, New Delhi
4) Mathrubhumi/Manorama Daily

5) Regional Offices of the Board

6)The Madras Chilli Merchant's Association,Chennai
7) The Madras Kirana Merchant's Association, Chennai
8) Tuticorin Exporters & Importers Chamber
9) Virudunagar Chilli Merchant’s Association

10) Krishimaratavahini , Market Yard


	Spices Market Weekly
	SPICES BOARD
	PUBLISHER: SHRI. BASISTH NARAYAN JHA
	Prepared by


